



Attention Local Businesses

COMMUNITY NOTICE

WHAT: Metrolink Railroad Tie Replacement Work

WHERE: On railroad tracks in Riverside

WHEN: November 18 – December 20, 2019

MORE INFORMATION:

To keep train service safe and reliable, Metrolink crews will be doing tie replacement work on the train tracks in Riverside just south of the 60 Freeway and west of Interstate 215.

Preparation, cleanup and tie replacement work will occur November 18 – December 20, 2019 from 7 a.m. to 5 p.m.

During this maintenance work, we anticipate the following impacts:

- Noise, dust and vibration from equipment backup alarms and heavy machinery
- Noise and vibrations from track maintenance activities

Please note all construction dates and times are subject to change without notice. There may be additional clean-up work and preparation work before and after the project is completed.

Metrolink's highest priority is safety. We apologize for any inconvenience this work may cause. Questions and concerns can be directed to Laurene Lopez at 213-452-0433 (or to communityrelations@scrra.net).

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE AND COOPERATION
THIS IMPORTANT SAFETY PROJECT WILL BENEFIT YOUR COMMUNITY

CONTACT US: communityrelations@scrra.net
Visit our website: metrolinktrains.com/community
Speech and hearing-impaired residents call 800.698.4TDD



METROLINK.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY
900 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 1500 Los Angeles, CA 90017

metrolinktrains.com

Atención negocios locales AVISO COMUNITARIO

QUÉ: El remplazo de los lazos ferroviarios en las vías férreas de Metrolink

DÓNDE: Sobre las vías férreas en Riverside

CUANDO: Del 18 de noviembre al 20 de diciembre de 2019

MÁS INFORMACIÓN:

Para mantener un servicio ferroviario seguro y fiable, los equipos de Metrolink llevarán a cabo el remplazo de los lazos ferroviarios sobre las vías férreas en Riverside al sur de la autopista 60 y al oeste de la autopista Interestatal 215.

Las obras, incluyendo la preparación, la limpieza y el remplazo de los lazos ferroviarios se llevarán a cabo desde el 18 de noviembre al 20 de diciembre de 2019, de las 7 a.m. hasta las 5 p.m.

Mientras se lleve a cabo este trabajo de mantenimiento, anticipamos los siguientes impactos:

- Ruidos, polvo y vibraciones de las alarmas de retroceso y maquinaria pesada
- Ruidos y vibraciones de las actividades de mantenimiento sobre las vías férreas

Por favor, tenga en cuenta que todas las fechas y horarios de trabajo están sujetos a modificaciones sin aviso previo. Es posible que se lleven a cabo actividades de preparación previas al inicio del trabajo y de limpieza después de que se finalicen las obras.

La prioridad principal de Metrolink es la seguridad. Le pedimos disculpas por los inconvenientes que este trabajo pueda causar. Dirija sus preguntas a Sylvia Novoa al 213-452-0300 (o a communityrelations@scrra.net).

GRACIAS POR SU PACIENCIA Y COOPERACIÓN
ESTE IMPORTANTE PROYECTO DE SEGURIDAD BENEFICIARÁ A SU COMUNIDAD

COMUNÍQUESE CON NOSOTROS: communityrelations@scrra.net

Visite nuestro sitio web: metrolinktrains.com/community

Los residentes con discapacidad auditiva o del habla deben llamar al 800.698.4TDD